# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
International Business Machines Corporation	12/28/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MediaTek Inc.
Street Address:	5F, No. 1-2, Innovation Road 1
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsin Chu
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5422656
Patent Number:	5537608
Patent Number:	5568536
Patent Number:	5615384
Patent Number:	5619684
Patent Number:	5784060
Patent Number:	5787365
Patent Number:	5790118
Patent Number:	5801941
Patent Number:	5805159
Patent Number:	5815142
Patent Number:	5864340
Patent Number:	5873045
Patent Number:	5878276
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 017083 FRAME: 0876

500074440

Patent Number:	5905900
Patent Number:	5923861
Patent Number:	6008810
Patent Number:	6011546
Patent Number:	6603708
Patent Number:	6623127
Patent Number:	6636918
Patent Number:	5559944

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (559)299-0118

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (559)299-0128

Email: info@fortneylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Fortney

Address Line 1: 7257 N. Maple Ave, Suite 107
Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L054886
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alec B. Plumb, Reg. No. 56,433

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment L054886#page1.tif source=Assignment L054886#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017083 FRAME: 0877

#### Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L054886 between the parties dated December 28, 2005, International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at Armonk, New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to MEDIATEK INC., a TAIWAN corporation having a place of business at Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of IBM's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto, (hereinafter "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights, subject to any rights, licenses, immunities or covenants not to sue granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties by ASSIGNOR prior to the Effective Date set forth in the above identified Patent Assignment Agreement of December 28, 2005. As of the Effective date, these rights include any and all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing prior to, on, and after the Effective Date and the sole right to sue therefore under such Assigned Patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors or assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the above identified Patent Assignment Agreement of December 28, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed

on its behalf.	
Ma State	Date: Date: 20, 2005
Signature:	Date: December 28, 2005
Name: Mark S. Petersen Title: Director of Finance	
State of New York ) S.S.	
County of wast-luster	
Before me this 28th day of Dec Mark S. Petersen, to me known to be	<b>Sember</b> , 20 <b>05</b> personally appeared the person who is described in and who signed the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that h	ne/she signed the same of his/her own free will for the
purpose therein expressed.	
Sharalen Il Clausell Notary P	'ublic

SHARALEN M. CLAUSELL
A Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 CL5022559
Qualified in Westchester County
My Commission Expires January 18, 2010

### Exhibit A

# **ASSIGNED PATENTS (United States)**

Docket Number	Patent	Issue Date
	Number	
BOC919930079US1	5422656	6/6/1995
BOC919920136US2	5537608	7/16/1996
JP919910548US1	5559944	9/24/1996
BOC919940099US1	5568536	10/22/1996
BOC919930078US2	5615384	3/25/1997
BOC919940097US1	5619684	4/8/1997
RPS919960013US1	5784060	7/21/1998
BOC919940101US2	5787365	7/28/1998
RPS919950039US1	5790118	8/4/1998
RPS919960011US1	5801941	9/1/1998
RPS919950018US1	5805159	9/8/1998
BOC919940103US2	5815142	9/29/1998
RPS919950017US1	5864340	1/26/1999
RPS919950047US1	5873045	2/16/1999
RPS919950016US1	5878276	3/2/1999
RPS919970012US1	5905900	5/18/1999
RPS919950038US1	5923861	7/13/1999
RPS919950025US1	6008810	12/28/1999
RPS919960011US2	6011546	1/4/2000
JP920000418US1	6603708	8/5/2003
AUS920000600US1	6623127	9/23/2003
AUS920000074US1	6636918	10/21/2003

# **END OF EXHIBIT A**

PATENT REEL: 017083 FRAME: 0879

**RECORDED: 01/30/2006**